RESOLUTION

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

WHEREAS, Humboldt County Department of Health & Human Services (DHHS) Supervising Welfare Investigator Jeff Rosdahl is retiring after nearly 25 years with the department; and

WHEREAS, during his tenure at DHHS, Jeff worked his way up from a Welfare Investigator II to a Senior Welfare Investigator in 2010, being promoted to a Supervising Welfare Investigator in 2016; and

WHEREAS, prior to working at DHHS, Jeff served as an Officer and Field Training Officer for the Fortuna and Arcata police departments and an agent with the Humboldt County Drug Task Force; and

WHEREAS, Jeff received recognition by the U.S. Marshals Services for his assistance with the Fugitive Apprehension Team; and

WHEREAS, Jeff earned recognition by the California Attorney General for saving a citizen's life while off duty; and

WHEREAS, Jeff was named 2018 Humboldt County Investigator of the Year; and

WHEREAS, co-workers say he models the ideals of a peace officer, public servant, leader and friend, and he will be greatly missed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors hereby recognizes, honors and expresses gratitude for Jeff Rosdahl's years of dedication to the county and community and wishes him a long and happy retirement.

DATED: December 18, 2018

Ryan Sundberg, Chair